From: Lawson, Barry R.

To: Five Year Performance Assessment

Cc: Lawson, Barry R.

Subject: RE: Five-Year Electric Reliability Organization Performance Assessment Announcement

Date: Monday, April 15, 2019 4:33:48 PM

Attachments: image001.png image005.png image002.png

** Please use caution when clicking links or opening attachments **

NRECA and the Cooperative Sector supports NERC's draft 5-Year ERO Performance Assessment and views the filing as an accurate representation of ERO activities of the last 5 years.

Thanks,

Barry

Barry R. Lawson

Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs
Government Relations Dept.
National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA)
4301 Wilson Blvd., Mail Code GR11-253
Arlington, VA 22203
PH 703.907.5781
FX 703.907.5517
CELL 703.966.3123
barry.lawson@nreca.coop

From: Marilani Alt <marilani.alt@nerc.net>
Sent: Wednesday, April 3, 2019 4:13 PM
To: Marilani Alt <marilani.alt@nerc.net>

Subject: Five-Year Electric Reliability Organization Performance Assessment Announcement

** Please use caution when clicking links or opening attachments **

Five-Year Electric Reliability Organization Performance Assessment Announcement

Notice of Draft Posting and Request for Comments April 1, 2019

Comments Due: April 15, 2019

Comment Period for Draft Five-Year ERO Performance Assessment Report

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation ("NERC"), as the Electric Reliability Organization ("ERO") pursuant to Section 215 of the Federal Power Act, is required to submit an assessment of how it meets the statutory and regulatory criteria for ERO certification to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC").

NERC hereby posts its draft Five-Year ERO Performance Assessment Report for industry review and

respectfully requests comments on the posted documents.

Materials Included in this Request for Comments

• Draft Five-Year ERO Performance Assessment Report

Submission of Comments

Comments are due April 15, 2019, and must be submitted electronically to <u>SYPA@nerc.net</u>. NERC intends to present a revised draft of the proposed Five-Year ERO Performance Assessment Report to the NERC Board of Trustees at its May 8, 2019 meeting. Although the comment period does not close until April 15, 2019, commenters are respectfully requested to submit their comments sooner, if possible, in order to provide additional time for NERC staff and the Regional Entities to consider them.

Please note that all original comments will be included as an exhibit in the Five-Year ERO Performance Assessment Report filed with FERC on or before July 22, 2019.

For further information, please contact Nina Johnston at 5YPA@nerc.net (via email) or at (202) 644-8049.

Marilani Alt Senior Legal Assistant, Legal & Regulatory North American Electric Reliability Corporation 1325 G Street NW, Suite 600 Washington, DC 20005 202-400-3021 office | 202-420-1573 cell

Email: marilani.alt@nerc.net
Twitter @NERC Official | LinkedIn
Reliability | Accountability

This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain legal, professional, proprietary and/or other privileged information. They also may contain information that is subject to copyright belonging to NERC. This email and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, do not use the information in this email in any way, permanently delete this email and any attachments and notify the sender immediately.

You are currently subscribed to nercroster_plus as: barry.lawson@nreca.coop
To unsubscribe send a blank email to leave-1568293-1933926.e9b367111d8420582a7bd7d85558a04f@nerc.com
Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, copy, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.